
“  Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture.” 

                                         – Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha’s 

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), KOLHAPUR 

Department of English 
B.A. Part-I (CBCS) Syllabus with effect from June 2018 

SEM I , AECC Paper I 

AECC: English for Communication - 1011-A 

Theory –Hours 60 (75 Lectures)     Credits: 4 

  Teaching 
hours 

credits 

Module 1 English Grammar and Usage 
A. Tenses  
B. Prepositions   

15 1 

Module 2 A. Developing Vocabulary  
B. On Saying Please – A.G.Gardiner 

15 1 

Module 3 A. Narration  
B. In Passions’ Shadow – Mohan Rakesh 

 

15 1 

Module 4 A. My School – Rabindranath Tagore 
B. All The World’s Stage – William Shakespeare 
C. The Secret - Kusumagraj 

15 1 

 

B.A. Part-I (CBCS) Syllabus with effect from June 2018 

SEM II , AECC Paper I 

AECC: English for Communication - 1011-B 

Theory –Hours 60 (75 Lectures)     Credits: 4 

  

 

  Teaching 
hours 

credits 

Module 1 English Grammar and Usage 
A. Articles  
B. Active and Passive Voice 

15 1 

Module 2 A. Making inquiries 
B. The Lost Child 

15 1 

Module 3 A. Description 
B. A Village Girl 

15 1 

Module 4 A. My Elder Brother 
B. The Tiger 
C. A Poet  

15 1 

 

 

 

 

 



Structure of Question Paper 

AECC: English for Communication - 1011-A & B 

B.A. Part-I 

Total Marks: 40                                                                                    Time: 

2hrs 

 

Q.1 

A Multiple Choice Questions (based on all Reading 

Comprehension Units) 

05 

Q.2 A Grammar ( Tenses) 05 

 B Grammar ( Prepositions) 05 

Q.3 A Brief answer questions (any 03 out of 05)   (based on all 

Reading Comprehension Units) 

06 

 B Short notes (any 03 out of 05) (based on all Reading 

Comprehension Units ) 

09 

Q.4 A Based on Module 2  05 

 B Based on Module 3   05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

“  Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture.” 

                                         – Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha’s 

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), KOLHAPUR 

Department of English 
 B.A. Part-I (CBCS) Syllabus with effect from June 2018 

SEM I , DSE (Core Paper I) 1017- A 

Introduction to English Language and Literature 

Theory –Hours 60 (75 Lectures)     Credits: 4 

   Teaching 
hours 

credits 

Module 1 Introduction to English Language 
A.  What is Language? Characteristics of Language 
B.  Functions of Language.  

12+3 1 

Module 2 Functional English   
A. Developing Vocabulary 
B. Connotations and Denotations 

12+3 1 

Module 3 Introduction to Minor Form  of English Literature 
A. Short Story : Definitions  & Characteristics 
B. Elements of Short Story 

          

12+3 1 

Module 4 Introduction to Minor Form  of English Literature  
Text:  1. The Sparrows - K. A Abbas 
           2. Karma : Khushwant Singh  
Text:  3. Subha- Rabindranath Tagore 
           4. The Ant and The Grasshooper- W. S. Maugham       

  

12+3 1 

 

Structure of Question Paper 

DSE (Core Paper I) 1017 A 

Introduction to English Language and Literature 

 

Q.1 A Multiple Choice Questions (based on all modules) 05 

 B Vocabulary Test (on module 2-A & B) 05 

Q.2 A Brief Answer Questions(any 2 out of 3)(on module 1-A & B) 06 

 B  Brief Answer Questions(any 2 out of 3)(on module 1-A & B) 06 

Q.3 A Brief Answer Questions (150-200 words) (2out of 3)(on 
Module 3&4) 

10 

 B Brief Answer Questions (150-200 words) (2out of 3) (on 
Module3& 4) 

08 

 


